analysis purposes. We believe competitors and others in the financial industry utilize this Non-GAAP measure for analysis
purposes.

Credit Agreement Adjustments - are amounts which under our credit agreement we are required and or permitted to adjust
in arriving at our consolidated trailing twelve months EBITDA including certain share-based compensation amounts and
certain estimated run rate savings and synergies associated with acquisitions.

Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP results:

   Last Twelve Months Ended December
30, 2016

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20170228006082/en/

Company Contact:
MACOM Technology Solutions Holdings, Inc.
Stephen Ferranti, 978-656-2977
Vice President of IR
stephen.ferranti@macom.com
or
Investor Relations Contacts:
Shelton Group
Leanne K. Sievers, 949-224-3874
President
or
Brett L. Perry, 214-272-0070
Vice President
sheltonir@sheltongroup.com

Source: MACOM Technology Solutions Holdings, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media

(in millions)   MACOM   AppliedMicro
Proforma
Combined

Income (loss) from operations - GAAP   $ 23.6   $ (32.8)   $ (9.1)
Amortization expense   51.1   -   51.1
Share-based and non-cash compensation   35.1   28.2   63.3
Impairment and restructuring charges   18.3   (0.1 )   18.3
Litigation costs   2.4   -   2.4
Acquisition and integration related costs   15.5   4.7   20.2
Other   0.6   -   0.6
Adjusted income from operations (Non GAAP)   146.6   0.1   146.7
Depreciation expense   20.3   6.2   26.6
Consulting income   7.4   -   7.4
Adjusted EBITDA (Non GAAP)   174.4   6.3   180.7
Credit agreement adjustments   (5.0 )   56.7   51.7
Pro Forma Credit agreement EBITDA (Non GAAP)   $ 169.4   $ 63.0   $ 232.3

http://businesswire.com/
http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20170228006082/en/
mailto:stephen.ferranti@macom.com
mailto:sheltonir@sheltongroup.com